

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/04/01

Schedule: A  
Project No.: CUGA 25E27  
Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

---

| Bidder                  | Item No. | Bidder's Extension | Computed Extension |
|-------------------------|----------|--------------------|--------------------|
| JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY | 63508B   | 3,500.00           | 3,499.80           |

---

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/04/01

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: CUGA 25E27  
 Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

| Bidder                              | Bidder's<br>Bid Amount | Computed<br>Bid Amount | Error |
|-------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|-------|
| RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | 1,425,028.00           | 1,425,028.00           |       |
| ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI | 2,104,314.75           | 2,104,314.75           |       |
| BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          | 2,230,204.50           | 2,230,204.50           |       |
| JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             | 2,372,929.00           | 2,372,928.80           | ***   |
| NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      | 4,377,232.00           | 4,377,232.00           |       |

The apparent low bidder is 2 % above the engineer's estimate.

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A  
Project No.: CUGA 25E27  
Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

State: TN  
County: CLAIBORNE  
CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL

Opened at: Sterling, VA  
By: John Wilson  
Date: 04/03/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: John Wilson

Title: Highway Engineer Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: Richard Goettle, Inc. Date: \_\_\_\_\_

| Contractor  | Bid Amount   | Responsive |
|---|--------------|------------|
| RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.<br>12071 HAMILTON AVENUE<br>CINCINNATI, OH 45231              | 1,425,028.00 |            |
| ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI<br>515 NINE NORTH COURT<br>ALPHARETTA, GA 30004 | 2,104,314.75 |            |
| BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.<br>1000 JOHN ROEBLING WAY<br>SAXONBURG, PA 16056         | 2,230,204.50 |            |
| JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY<br>1775 HENDERSON AVENUE<br>EUGENE, OR 97403                | 2,372,928.80 |            |
| NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>12 MCCLANE STREET<br>CUDDY, PA 15031              | 4,377,232.00 |            |
| Engineer's Estimate   | 1,400,000.00 |            |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/04/01

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: CUGA 25E27  
 Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                    | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 15101    | LPSM      | MOBILIZATION                        |          |            |            |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | ALL      | 75,000.00  | 75,000.00  |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 210,000.00 | 210,000.00 |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 228,000.00 | 228,000.00 |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 750,000.00 | 750,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 203,450.00 | 203,450.00 |
| 15201    | LPSM      | CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING     |          |            |            |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | ALL      | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00  |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00  |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 25,000.00  | 25,000.00  |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 65,000.00  | 65,000.00  |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 44,000.00  | 44,000.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 25,000.00  | 25,000.00  |
| 15401    | LPSM      | CONTRACTOR TESTING                  |          |            |            |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | ALL      | 25,000.00  | 25,000.00  |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 15,000.00  | 15,000.00  |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00   |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 75,000.00  | 75,000.00  |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 25,000.00  | 25,000.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 25,000.00  | 25,000.00  |
| 15703    | LNFT      | SILT FENCE                          |          |            |            |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | 2,900    | 2.50       | 7,250.00   |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 1.00       | 2,900.00   |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 3.85       | 11,165.00  |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 5.00       | 14,500.00  |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 5.00       | 14,500.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 3.10       | 8,990.00   |
| 15705    | LNFT      | SLOPE DRAINS                        |          |            |            |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | 515      | 14.50      | 7,467.50   |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 6.25       | 3,218.75   |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 31.00      | 15,965.00  |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 10.00      | 5,150.00   |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 22.00      | 11,330.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 17.00      | 8,755.00   |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/04/01

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: CUGA 25E27  
 Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                    | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|-----------|
| 15708A   | EACH      | BALES, STRAW                        |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | 150      | 5.00       | 750.00    |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 5.50       | 825.00    |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 11.15      | 1,672.50  |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 30.00      | 4,500.00  |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 26.00      | 3,900.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 7.75       | 1,162.50  |
| 15709    | EACH      | CHECK DAMS                          |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | 14       | 250.00     | 3,500.00  |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 55.00      | 770.00    |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 435.00     | 6,090.00  |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 750.00     | 10,500.00 |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 293.00     | 4,102.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 300.00     | 4,200.00  |
| 15711    | EACH      | SEDIMENT TRAPS                      |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | 2        | 10,000.00  | 20,000.00 |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 960.00     | 1,920.00  |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 12,400.00  | 24,800.00 |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 5,000.00   | 10,000.00 |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 8,658.00   | 17,316.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 475.00     | 950.00    |
| 15714    | HOUR      | EQUIPMENT FOR SOIL EROSION CONTROL  |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | 100      | 50.00      | 5,000.00  |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 80.00      | 8,000.00  |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 92.00      | 9,200.00  |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 165.00     | 16,500.00 |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 191.00     | 19,100.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 75.00      | 7,500.00  |
| 15716    | EACH      | INLET PROTECTION                    |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | 1        | 500.00     | 500.00    |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 150.00     | 150.00    |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 3,700.00   | 3,700.00  |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 1,750.00   | 1,750.00  |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 552.00     | 552.00    |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 235.00     | 235.00    |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/04/01

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: CUGA 25E27  
 Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                     | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------|--------------------------------------|----------|------------|-----------|
| 15718    | EACH      | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE     |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.                | 2        | 1,500.00   | 3,000.00  |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI  |          | 2,025.00   | 4,050.00  |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.           |          | 4,300.00   | 8,600.00  |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY              |          | 3,500.00   | 7,000.00  |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       |          | 4,556.00   | 9,112.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                  |          | 2,500.00   | 5,000.00  |
| 15730    | LNFT      | TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM             |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.                | 2,050    | 6.00       | 12,300.00 |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI  |          | 0.10       | 205.00    |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.           |          | 8.00       | 16,400.00 |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY              |          | 8.00       | 16,400.00 |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       |          | 3.50       | 7,175.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                  |          | 4.00       | 8,200.00  |
| 20103    | SQYD      | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.                | 4,500    | 1.00       | 4,500.00  |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI  |          | 1.20       | 5,400.00  |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.           |          | 1.75       | 7,875.00  |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY              |          | 7.00       | 31,500.00 |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       |          | 2.50       | 11,250.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                  |          | 2.80       | 12,600.00 |
| 20302AB  | LNFT      | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.                | 600      | 10.00      | 6,000.00  |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI  |          | 5.40       | 3,240.00  |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.           |          | 10.00      | 6,000.00  |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY              |          | 10.00      | 6,000.00  |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       |          | 19.00      | 11,400.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                  |          | 13.00      | 7,800.00  |
| 20303AB  | SQYD      | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE (Shotcrete)      |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.                | 150      | 55.00      | 8,250.00  |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI  |          | 6.60       | 990.00    |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.           |          | 87.00      | 13,050.00 |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY              |          | 70.00      | 10,500.00 |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       |          | 18.00      | 2,700.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                  |          | 15.00      | 2,250.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/04/01

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: CUGA 25E27  
 Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                    | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 20801    | CUYD      | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION                |          |            |            |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | 4,800    | 10.00      | 48,000.00  |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 20.00      | 96,000.00  |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 40.00      | 192,000.00 |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 42.00      | 201,600.00 |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 137.50     | 660,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 35.00      | 168,000.00 |
| 21501    | EACH      | INCLINOMETER (SLOPE INDICATOR)      |          |            |            |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | 3        | 750.00     | 2,250.00   |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 3,500.00   | 10,500.00  |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 10,000.00  | 30,000.00  |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 3,000.00   | 9,000.00   |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 2,500.00   | 7,500.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 3,000.00   | 9,000.00   |
| 21502    | EACH      | PIEZOMETER                          |          |            |            |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | 3        | 1,000.00   | 3,000.00   |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 2,500.00   | 7,500.00   |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 8,500.00   | 25,500.00  |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 3,000.00   | 9,000.00   |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 2,500.00   | 7,500.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 7,500.00   | 22,500.00  |
| 25101A   | CUYD      | PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 1              |          |            |            |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | 16       | 100.00     | 1,600.00   |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 50.00      | 800.00     |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 75.00      | 1,200.00   |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 160.00     | 2,560.00   |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 99.00      | 1,584.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 60.00      | 960.00     |
| 25101B   | CUYD      | PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2              |          |            |            |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | 17       | 100.00     | 1,700.00   |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 50.00      | 850.00     |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 72.00      | 1,224.00   |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 160.00     | 2,720.00   |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 93.00      | 1,581.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 105.00     | 1,785.00   |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/04/01

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: CUGA 25E27  
 Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description   | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount       |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|--------------|
| 25601    | EACH      | GROUND ANCHOR  |          |            |              |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.  | 85       | 6,500.00   | 552,500.00   |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI  |          | 12,600.00  | 1,071,000.00 |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.   |          | 9,500.00   | 807,500.00   |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY  |          | 7,700.00   | 654,500.00   |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY   |          | 26,114.00  | 2,219,690.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 4,000.00   | 340,000.00   |
| 25602    | EACH      | PERFORMANCE TEST   |          |            |              |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.  | 4        | 1,000.00   | 4,000.00     |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI  |          | 3,500.00   | 14,000.00    |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.   |          | 5,000.00   | 20,000.00    |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY  |          | 1,500.00   | 6,000.00     |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY   |          | 1,500.00   | 6,000.00     |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 500.00     | 2,000.00     |
| 55214A   | EACH      | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE) FOR 10 FEET X 10 FEET X 2 FEET,<br>3 INCHES ANCHOR BLOCK |          |            |              |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.  | 4        | 8,000.00   | 32,000.00    |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI  |          | 5,000.00   | 20,000.00    |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.   |          | 10,000.00  | 40,000.00    |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY  |          | 5,000.00   | 20,000.00    |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY   |          | 5,000.00   | 20,000.00    |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 3,450.00   | 13,800.00    |
| 55214A   | EACH      | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE) FOR 8 FEET X 8 FEET X 2 FEET<br>ANCHOR BLOCK             |          |            |              |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.  | 81       | 3,000.00   | 243,000.00   |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI  |          | 4,000.00   | 324,000.00   |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.   |          | 6,000.00   | 486,000.00   |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY  |          | 3,000.00   | 243,000.00   |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY   |          | 3,000.00   | 243,000.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 2,060.00   | 166,860.00   |
| 56601N   | SQYD      | SHOTCRETE, 6-INCH DEPTH  |          |            |              |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.  | 750      | 270.00     | 202,500.00   |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI  |          | 250.00     | 187,500.00   |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.   |          | 160.00     | 120,000.00   |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY  |          | 700.00     | 525,000.00   |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY   |          | 180.00     | 135,000.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 300.00     | 225,000.00   |



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/04/01

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: CUGA 25E27  
 Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                             | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|-----------|
| 56602    | CUYD      | SHOTCRETE , REINFORCED (SOIL NAIL WALL)      |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.                        | 16       | 1,750.00   | 28,000.00 |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI          |          | 1,500.00   | 24,000.00 |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.                   |          | 900.00     | 14,400.00 |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY                      |          | 1,000.00   | 16,000.00 |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY               |          | 750.00     | 12,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                          |          | 300.00     | 4,800.00  |
| 62301    | HOURL     | GENERAL LABOR                                |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.                        | 100      | 40.00      | 4,000.00  |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI          |          | 21.00      | 2,100.00  |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.                   |          | 55.00      | 5,500.00  |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY                      |          | 50.00      | 5,000.00  |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY               |          | 26.00      | 2,600.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                          |          | 21.00      | 2,100.00  |
| 62401F   | SQYD      | FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.                        | 15,400   | 1.70       | 26,180.00 |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI          |          | 0.30       | 4,620.00  |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.                   |          | 2.00       | 30,800.00 |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY                      |          | 5.00       | 77,000.00 |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY               |          | 1.50       | 23,100.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                          |          | 4.00       | 61,600.00 |
| 62509    | ACRE      | TURF ESTABLISHMENT                           |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.                        | 5.0      | 900.00     | 4,500.00  |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI          |          | 2,000.00   | 10,000.00 |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.                   |          | 2,000.00   | 10,000.00 |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY                      |          | 6,000.00   | 30,000.00 |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY               |          | 3,050.00   | 15,250.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                          |          | 2,000.00   | 10,000.00 |
| 62901B   | SQYD      | EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 2                   |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.                        | 20,400   | 2.60       | 53,040.00 |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI          |          | 1.20       | 24,480.00 |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.                   |          | 2.25       | 45,900.00 |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY                      |          | 1.50       | 30,600.00 |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY               |          | 2.00       | 40,800.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                          |          | 1.50       | 30,600.00 |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/04/01

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: CUGA 25E27  
 Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                    | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|-----------|
| 63503C   | EACH      | ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL, TYPE C |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | 2        | 2,000.00   | 4,000.00  |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 100.00     | 200.00    |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 3,000.00   | 6,000.00  |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 1,000.00   | 2,000.00  |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 9,750.00   | 19,500.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 3,500.00   | 7,000.00  |
| 63506B   | EACH      | CONE, TYPE B                        |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | 14       | 30.00      | 420.00    |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 33.00      | 462.00    |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 65.00      | 910.00    |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 20.00      | 280.00    |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 33.00      | 462.00    |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 20.00      | 280.00    |
| 63507    | SQFT      | CONSTRUCTION SIGN                   |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | 300      | 22.50      | 6,750.00  |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 10.00      | 3,000.00  |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 13.00      | 3,900.00  |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 16.67      | 5,001.00  |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 32.00      | 9,600.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 15.00      | 4,500.00  |
| 63508B   | EACH      | DRUM, TYPE B                        |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | 30       | 15.00      | 450.00    |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 50.00      | 1,500.00  |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 55.00      | 1,650.00  |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 116.66     | 3,499.80  |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 125.00     | 3,750.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 75.00      | 2,250.00  |
| 63509    | HOUR      | FLAGGER                             |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | 30       | 12.10      | 363.00    |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 12.10      | 363.00    |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 12.10      | 363.00    |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 12.10      | 363.00    |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 12.10      | 363.00    |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 12.25      | 367.50    |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/04/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: CUGA 25E27

Project Name: CUMBERLAND GAP NATIONAL HISTORICAL PARK

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                    | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|-----------|
| 63514    | LNFT      | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS         |          |            |           |
|          |           | RICHARD GOETTLE, INC.               | 3,670    | 2.25       | 8,257.50  |
|          |           | ROBERT CLEAR/HAYWARD BAKER/GEO/ENVI |          | 1.30       | 4,771.00  |
|          |           | BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.          |          | 2.00       | 7,340.00  |
|          |           | JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY             |          | 1.50       | 5,505.00  |
|          |           | NICHOLSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      |          | 4.50       | 16,515.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 1.50       | 5,505.00  |